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Pl Stno Name Cl. Time

Course 1  (14)

1 1 Jager Simon Relay 28:45 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F
1 Auckland OC One 1:31 3:36 6:17 8:28 14:12 15:16 16:18 21:51 25:28 27:24 28:45

5.490  A 1:31 2:05 2:41 2:11 5:44 1:04 1:02 5:33 3:37 1:56 1:21
2 15 Bradshaw James Relay 29:34 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F

1 Counties Manukau O 1:19 3:30 6:16 8:26 14:15 15:10 16:20 22:16 25:58 28:10 29:34
5.490  A 1:19 2:11 2:46 2:10 5:49 0:55 1:10 5:56 3:42 2:12 1:24

3 12 Stewart David Relay 30:08 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F
1 Auckland OC Twelve 1:04 2:57 5:52 8:22 14:11 15:07 16:16 22:27 26:18 28:42 30:08

5.450  B 1:04 1:53 2:55 2:30 5:49 0:56 1:09 6:11 3:51 2:24 1:26
4 14 Peat Martin Relay 32:37 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F

1 Counties Manukau O 2:35 4:53 8:03 10:53 17:11 18:03 19:12 25:12 29:10 31:22 32:37
5.520  C 2:35 2:18 3:10 2:50 6:18 0:52 1:09 6:00 3:58 2:12 1:15

5 19 Harris Nick Relay 33:18 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F
1 North West OC Ninet 1:17 3:23 6:20 9:10 15:24 17:00 18:09 24:44 29:03 31:25 33:18

5.450  B 1:17 2:06 2:57 2:50 6:14 1:36 1:09 6:35 4:19 2:22 1:53
6 16 Mead Geoff Relay 34:19 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F

1 North West OC Sixte 1:36 3:53 7:08 9:51 16:49 17:47 19:10 26:12 30:16 32:46 34:19
5.450  B 1:36 2:17 3:15 2:43 6:58 0:58 1:23 7:02 4:04 2:30 1:33

7 2 Mead Lisa Relay 35:17 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F
1 North West OC Two 1:35 3:46 7:28 10:37 17:52 18:55 20:17 27:01 31:01 33:42 35:17

5.450  B 1:35 2:11 3:42 3:09 7:15 1:03 1:22 6:44 4:00 2:41 1:35
8 18 Middleton Dave Relay 35:34 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F

1 North West OC Eight 1:44 4:19 7:51 11:00 17:36 18:36 19:51 26:36 31:04 33:48 35:34
5.490  A 1:44 2:35 3:32 3:09 6:36 1:00 1:15 6:45 4:28 2:44 1:46

9 11 Stewart Alistair Relay 37:05 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F
1 Auckland OC Eleven 1:46 4:26 8:16 11:32 18:49 19:59 21:20 28:20 32:38 35:15 37:05

5.490  A 1:46 2:40 3:50 3:16 7:17 1:10 1:21 7:00 4:18 2:37 1:50
10 5 Hlawatsch Rudy Relay 37:56 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F

1 Auckland OC Five 2:32 5:27 9:05 12:14 19:45 20:46 22:16 29:36 33:48 36:17 37:56
5.520  C 2:32 2:55 3:38 3:09 7:31 1:01 1:30 7:20 4:12 2:29 1:39

11 10 Elmers Aiden Relay 38:17 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F
1 Auckland OC Ten 3:23 6:06 9:18 12:31 19:29 20:34 21:45 29:52 34:11 36:36 38:17

5.520  C 3:23 2:43 3:12 3:13 6:58 1:05 1:11 8:07 4:19 2:25 1:41
12 20 Gosse Darren Relay 38:24 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F

1 North West OC Twen 2:21 5:05 8:52 12:09 19:07 20:07 21:25 28:13 34:14 36:48 38:24
5.520  C 2:21 2:44 3:47 3:17 6:58 1:00 1:18 6:48 6:01 2:34 1:36

13 7 Janes Allan Relay 39:30 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F
1 North West OC Seve 1:42 4:10 7:29 11:18 18:54 20:02 21:38 29:47 34:32 37:39 39:30

5.450  B 1:42 2:28 3:19 3:49 7:36 1:08 1:36 8:09 4:45 3:07 1:51
14 21 Scott Imogen Relay 46:39 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(58) 9(54) 10(46) F

1 Auckland OC Twenty 2:06 5:23 9:52 13:46 22:32 24:55 26:24 36:12 41:35 44:51 46:39
5.490  A 2:06 3:17 4:29 3:54 8:46 2:23 1:29 9:48 5:23 3:16 1:48

Course 2  (14)

1 19 Harris Nick (2nd run) Relay 15:41 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F
2 North West OC Ninet 3:21 4:48 7:35 10:07 12:36 13:25 14:09 15:41

2.190  A 3:21 1:27 2:47 2:32 2:29 0:49 0:44 1:32
2 15 Aspin Patricia Relay 16:28 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F

2 Counties Manukau O 2:52 4:24 7:18 10:16 12:55 13:58 14:54 16:28
2.190  A 2:52 1:32 2:54 2:58 2:39 1:03 0:56 1:34

3 21 Scott Imogen (2nd ru Relay 21:12 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F
2 Auckland OC Twenty 4:21 6:20 10:23 13:41 17:06 18:12 19:28 21:12

2.190  A 4:21 1:59 4:03 3:18 3:25 1:06 1:16 1:44
4 12 Smirnova Kate Relay 21:15 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F

2 Auckland OC Twelve 2:41 4:25 8:22 13:12 17:11 18:13 19:29 21:15
2.190  A 2:41 1:44 3:57 4:50 3:59 1:02 1:16 1:46

5 16 Carswell Alison Relay 22:25 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F
2 North West OC Sixte 3:40 5:43 9:33 13:26 17:42 18:54 20:19 22:25

2.190  A 3:40 2:03 3:50 3:53 4:16 1:12 1:25 2:06
6 1 Scott Lydia Relay 22:49 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F

2 Auckland OC One 3:31 5:33 9:49 14:38 18:38 19:42 20:59 22:49
2.190  A 3:31 2:02 4:16 4:49 4:00 1:04 1:17 1:50

7 14 Lewis Unni Relay 23:27 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F
2 Counties Manukau O 3:53 6:06 10:08 14:24 18:11 19:30 21:01 23:27

2.190  A 3:53 2:13 4:02 4:16 3:47 1:19 1:31 2:26
8 7 Middleton Glen Relay 24:11 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F

2 North West OC Seve 4:45 7:15 10:39 15:20 19:35 20:35 22:06 24:11
2.190  A 4:45 2:30 3:24 4:41 4:15 1:00 1:31 2:05

9 5 Holcombe Bronwyn Relay 24:32 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F
2 Auckland OC Five 3:50 5:49 9:54 14:17 18:47 19:57 21:19 24:32

2.190  A 3:50 1:59 4:05 4:23 4:30 1:10 1:22 3:13
10 2 Moen Mary Relay 25:53 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F

2 North West OC Two 4:37 6:50 10:58 15:49 20:21 21:33 23:12 25:53
2.190  A 4:37 2:13 4:08 4:51 4:32 1:12 1:39 2:41

11 20 Smithies Jill Relay 27:04 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F
2 North West OC Twen 4:05 6:25 10:39 16:18 21:37 22:48 24:34 27:04

2.190  A 4:05 2:20 4:14 5:39 5:19 1:11 1:46 2:30
12 11 Clendon Heather Relay 30:49 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F

2 Auckland OC Eleven 5:02 7:40 12:39 19:01 24:32 25:55 28:04 30:49
2.190  A 5:02 2:38 4:59 6:22 5:31 1:23 2:09 2:45

13 18 Ambler Gay Relay 33:29 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F
2 North West OC Eight 5:43 8:34 13:15 19:30 26:14 27:42 30:27 33:29

2.190  A 5:43 2:51 4:41 6:15 6:44 1:28 2:45 3:02
14 10 Weeks Hilary Relay 38:30 1(73) 2(59) 3(74) 4(44) 5(47) 6(49) 7(46) F

2 Auckland OC Ten 5:43 8:54 14:50 23:37 31:13 32:50 35:19 38:30
2.190  A 5:43 3:11 5:56 8:47 7:36 1:37 2:29 3:11
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Pl Stno Name Cl. Time

Course 3  (14)

1 14 Peat Andrew Relay 33:03 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F
3 Counties Manukau O 2:12 4:48 8:28 11:29 18:59 19:58 21:57 24:23 28:36 31:10 33:03

4.550  C 2:12 2:36 3:40 3:01 7:30 0:59 1:59 2:26 4:13 2:34 1:53
2 5 Kingston Robert Relay 35:47 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F

3 Auckland OC Five 2:33 5:19 9:17 12:40 20:08 21:18 23:04 26:04 30:52 33:40 35:47
4.550  C 2:33 2:46 3:58 3:23 7:28 1:10 1:46 3:00 4:48 2:48 2:07

3 16 Mead Nick Relay 36:14 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F
3 North West OC Sixte 2:59 5:57 10:03 13:27 20:24 21:48 24:24 26:49 31:36 33:58 36:14

4.590  B 2:59 2:58 4:06 3:24 6:57 1:24 2:36 2:25 4:47 2:22 2:16
4 11 Popovici Ionel Relay 36:52 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F

3 Auckland OC Eleven 4:07 7:01 10:34 14:17 21:41 22:44 25:05 27:58 32:30 34:53 36:52
4.510  A 4:07 2:54 3:33 3:43 7:24 1:03 2:21 2:53 4:32 2:23 1:59

5 7 Johansen Phillip Relay 37:21 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F
3 North West OC Seve 3:10 6:12 10:29 13:35 21:02 22:09 24:18 26:33 31:04 35:05 37:21

4.590  B 3:10 3:02 4:17 3:06 7:27 1:07 2:09 2:15 4:31 4:01 2:16
6 15 Murphy Ciaran Relay 37:53 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F

3 Counties Manukau O 2:39 5:16 9:08 12:44 21:21 22:28 24:23 27:18 32:12 34:59 37:53
4.510  A 2:39 2:37 3:52 3:36 8:37 1:07 1:55 2:55 4:54 2:47 2:54

*105 *114 *117 *150 *122 *123 *126 *129 *138 *139 *140
9:06:16 9:12:12 9:13:04 9:14:56 9:15:27 9:17:22 9:18:14 9:20:14 9:21:14 9:22:15 9:22:42

7 19 Crompton Andrew Relay 41:55 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F
3 North West OC Ninet 3:33 6:53 11:26 15:45 24:15 25:37 27:48 31:37 36:42 39:31 41:55

4.590  B 3:33 3:20 4:33 4:19 8:30 1:22 2:11 3:49 5:05 2:49 2:24
8 18 Ambler Robin Relay 43:25 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F

3 North West OC Eight 3:21 6:25 10:57 14:49 23:59 25:23 27:27 31:34 37:30 40:34 43:25
4.510  A 3:21 3:04 4:32 3:52 9:10 1:24 2:04 4:07 5:56 3:04 2:51

9 2 Moen Terje Relay 43:46 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F
3 North West OC Two 4:02 7:55 12:25 16:25 26:07 27:18 29:20 32:33 38:10 41:13 43:46

4.590  B 4:02 3:53 4:30 4:00 9:42 1:11 2:02 3:13 5:37 3:03 2:33
10 12 Moorehouse David Relay 43:57 1(75) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F

3 Auckland OC Twelve 3:50 7:30 12:39 16:32 26:25 28:21 30:26 33:15 38:48 41:33 43:57
4.590  B 3:50 3:40 5:09 3:53 9:53 1:56 2:05 2:49 5:33 2:45 2:24

11 1 Orchard Annette Relay 45:00 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F
3 Auckland OC One 3:49 7:14 12:19 16:14 25:59 27:48 30:00 33:02 38:53 42:15 45:00

4.510  A 3:49 3:25 5:05 3:55 9:45 1:49 2:12 3:02 5:51 3:22 2:45
12 20 Carswell Trevor Relay 47:38 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F

3 North West OC Twen 3:15 7:12 12:55 17:33 27:47 29:14 31:16 35:29 41:23 44:51 47:38
4.550  C 3:15 3:57 5:43 4:38 10:14 1:27 2:02 4:13 5:54 3:28 2:47

13 21 Roger Woodroofe Relay 49:01 1(47) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F
3 Auckland OC Twenty 3:16 6:46 12:00 16:47 26:54 28:21 31:31 35:49 41:36 46:01 49:01

4.510  A 3:16 3:30 5:14 4:47 10:07 1:27 3:10 4:18 5:47 4:25 3:00
14 10 Smirnova Iryna Relay 1:02:20 1(49) 2(44) 3(56) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(52) 8(57) 9(71) 10(72) F

3 Auckland OC Ten 4:25 8:52 15:07 23:03 35:17 37:13 41:21 46:25 53:06 59:22 1:02:20
4.550  C 4:25 4:27 6:15 7:56 12:14 1:56 4:08 5:04 6:41 6:16 2:58

Course 4  (14)

1 14 Peat Bruce Relay 27:23 1(47) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F
4 Counties Manukau O 2:32 5:04 8:51 9:56 17:24 18:43 19:53 23:39 25:32 27:23

3.760  C 2:32 2:32 3:47 1:05 7:28 1:19 1:10 3:46 1:53 1:51
2 15 Aspin Wayne Relay 30:20 1(75) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F

4 Counties Manukau O 3:29 6:34 10:43 12:01 19:16 20:18 21:36 25:56 28:12 30:20
3.840  A 3:29 3:05 4:09 1:18 7:15 1:02 1:18 4:20 2:16 2:08

3 20 Paver Les Relay 36:06 1(47) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F
4 North West OC Twen 2:56 6:04 11:19 12:31 22:38 23:56 25:34 30:27 33:37 36:06

3.760  C 2:56 3:08 5:15 1:12 10:07 1:18 1:38 4:53 3:10 2:29
4 16 Haag Elke Relay 38:55 1(49) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F

4 North West OC Sixte 3:20 7:12 11:44 13:42 23:10 26:28 28:06 33:05 36:01 38:55
3.800  B 3:20 3:52 4:32 1:58 9:28 3:18 1:38 4:59 2:56 2:54

5 19 Smithies Alastair Relay 41:20 1(49) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F
4 North West OC Ninet 3:38 7:45 13:13 16:11 26:18 27:39 29:23 35:00 38:26 41:20

3.800  B 3:38 4:07 5:28 2:58 10:07 1:21 1:44 5:37 3:26 2:54
6 18 Haase Sirkka Relay 42:07 1(75) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F

4 North West OC Eight 4:26 9:31 15:04 16:36 26:20 27:39 29:26 34:57 39:20 42:07
3.840  A 4:26 5:05 5:33 1:32 9:44 1:19 1:47 5:31 4:23 2:47

7 7 Farquhar Gary Relay 42:49 1(49) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F
4 North West OC Seve 3:43 7:44 12:19 14:07 24:05 26:03 28:03 34:21 39:56 42:49

3.800  B 3:43 4:01 4:35 1:48 9:58 1:58 2:00 6:18 5:35 2:53
8 2 Farquhar Kathleen Relay 43:51 1(49) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F

4 North West OC Two 4:39 9:01 14:45 16:23 26:55 28:29 30:32 36:37 40:02 43:51
3.800  B 4:39 4:22 5:44 1:38 10:32 1:34 2:03 6:05 3:25 3:49

9 10 Scott David Relay 48:32 1(47) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F *75
4 Auckland OC Ten 3:57 7:30 12:43 14:39 32:04 33:55 36:22 42:06 45:21 48:32 44:54

3.760  C 3:57 3:33 5:13 1:56 17:25 1:51 2:27 5:44 3:15 3:11
10 12 Stewart Joanna Relay 50:51 1(49) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F

4 Auckland OC Twelve 4:25 9:01 16:32 18:26 31:17 33:19 35:26 42:56 46:45 50:51
3.800  B 4:25 4:36 7:31 1:54 12:51 2:02 2:07 7:30 3:49 4:06

11 5 Powell Rae Relay 53:36 1(47) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F
4 Auckland OC Five 4:13 8:49 16:51 19:02 32:40 34:46 37:37 45:09 49:19 53:36

3.760  C 4:13 4:36 8:02 2:11 13:38 2:06 2:51 7:32 4:10 4:17
12 11 Smirnova Alina Relay 55:44 1(75) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F

4 Auckland OC Eleven 5:52 11:07 19:00 21:21 35:15 37:47 40:23 47:43 52:04 55:44
3.840  A 5:52 5:15 7:53 2:21 13:54 2:32 2:36 7:20 4:21 3:40

13 1 Clendon Tom Relay 59:11 1(75) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F
4 Auckland OC One 6:14 12:10 20:35 22:57 37:46 39:50 42:41 50:46 55:22 59:11

3.840  A 6:14 5:56 8:25 2:22 14:49 2:04 2:51 8:05 4:36 3:49
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Pl Stno Name Cl. Time

Course 4  (14) (cont.)

14 21 Roger Woodroofe (2nRelay 1:01:46 1(75) 2(44) 3(41) 4(42) 5(51) 6(45) 7(57) 8(71) 9(72) F
4 Auckland OC Twenty 11:01 15:13 22:29 24:18 36:31 38:55 45:04 52:44 56:52 1:01:46

3.840  A 11:01 4:12 7:16 1:49 12:13 2:24 6:09 7:40 4:08 4:54


